The inauguration of the President and Vice President shall take place on the first Monday in January
after each Presidential election.[1]

§ 1.2. Salary of President: 
That from and immediately after the passage of this Act, the President of the Republic of Liberia
shall receive as salary the sum of Thirty-Six Thousand ($36,000.00) Dollars per annum.[2]

§ 1.3. Salary of Vice President. 
That from and immediately after the passage of this Act, the Vice President of the Republic of
Liberia shall receive as salary the sum of Twelve Thousand ($12,000.00) Dollars per annum.[3] 

§ 1.4. Annuities for President and Vice president. 
1. For President. An ex-President who has honorably retired to private life and who is not in any way
employed by the Government shall receive from the Government an annuity of $12,500.